MAR 2 5 2004	03-30-20	NO4		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 15/05)		1948 (BING 181) (BB)		T OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	10270759		▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original	ginal documents or co	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Frederick Johannes Bruwer 2) Terrance Erasmus		Name. Azoted (Tty) Eta		
		Internal Address:	-	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
의 Assignment 및	Merger	2		1 5 600
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		ss: 108 Main Street, Paarl, 7620	
☐ Other	Republic of South Africa			
		City:	State:	Zip:
Execution Date: 1) Feb. 18, 2004; 2) F	Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? [l Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s):			
If this document is being filed togetl	her with a new applic	ation, the execution date	of the application	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/674,392		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Tryes Xr No		
5. Name and address of party to whor	6. Total number of applic	eations and nater	ts involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:				•
Name: William A. Blake	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address:		⊠ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be	charged to depo	sit account
		8. Deposit account num	ber:	
Street Address: Jones, Tullar & Coop	oer, PC			
P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station				
City: Arlington State: VA	_Zip:22202	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by	eposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		743
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original docume		formation is true and con	rect and any atta	10
William A. Blake				
Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and docum		Date E
Mail docum	nents to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet information t		<u>* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * </u>
Co	ommissioner of Patents & Trac Washington, D		,	9/2004

PATENT REEL: 015133 FRAME: 0524

	ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS,	
	BRUWER. Frederick Johannes
	ERASMUS Torrance
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	FLASHLIGHT .
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on 1/10/2003 Application No. 10/674,392
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHE	REAS, Azoteg (Pty) Ltd
whose addre	es is 109 Main Street. Paar?, 7620, Republic of South Africa
herelnafter n	eferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	ime,
NOW	. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is	acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do	(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
	ention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
	h may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sple use and behoof, and for
	behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
	stod, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
	and sale not been made.
	cant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
) racemarks	to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

RECORDED: 03/25/2004

ER. Frederick Johannes

PATENT REEL: 015133 FRAME: 0525